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2024 Summer High School Law Camp — Draft Schedule

Monday, 6/3/24

10am
10:15am
10:45am
12pm
12:45pm

2:00pm

3:00pm

3:30pm

Student Arrival / Light Breakfast

Program Welcome

Courtroom Kickoff: Discuss Decorum & Meet the Judges
Lunch

Presentation: Overview of Civil Litigation

Presentation of Mock Bench Trial/Evidentiary Hearing Fact
Patterns and Packet Distribution

Daily Debrief and Feedback Survey

Dismissal

Tuesday, 6/4/24

10am

10:20am

11:30am

12:00pm
1:00pm
3:15pm

3:30pm

Welcome & Knowledge Check

Mock Evidentiary Hearing/Bench Trial Demonstration and Q&A

Ask-A-Lawyer — Civil Law Practitioners
Suggested Topic: Preparing for Trial

Lunch
Small Group Coaching Workshops
Daily Debrief and Feedback Survey

Dismissal
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Wednesday, 6/5/24

10:00am

10:20am

12:00pm
1:00pm
3:15pm

3:30pm

Welcome & Knowledge Check

Observation of Civil Court Proceeding and Q&A with presiding
judge

Lunch
Small Group Coaching Workshops
Daily Debrief and Feedback Survey

Dismissal

Thursday, 6/6/24

10:00am

10:20am

11:20am

12:20pm
1:00pm
3:15pm

3:30pm

Welcome & Knowledge Check
Group A - Tour of Marshals Office, Processing Area, & Holding

Cells
Group B - K9 Presentation

Group A - K9 Presentation

Group B - Group A - Tour of Marshals Office, Processing Area, &
Holding Cells

Lunch

Small Group Coaching Workshops

Daily Debrief and Feedback Survey

Dismissal
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Friday, 6/7/24

9:00am Welcome & Knowledge Check

9:45am Morning Evidentiary Hearings / Bench Trials — Fact Pattern A
12:00pm  Lunch

1:00pm Afternoon Evidentiary Hearings / Bench Trials — Fact Pattern B
3:15pm Presentation of Certificates of Completion & Group Picture

3:30pm Completion of Daily Surveys
Student Debrief / Judicial Feedback

4:00pm Dismissal



