

# 2024 Summer High School Law Camp – Draft Schedule

#### Monday, 6/3/24

10am	Student Arrival / Light Breakfast
10:15am	Program Welcome
10:45am	Courtroom Kickoff: Discuss Decorum & Meet the Judges
12pm	Lunch
12:45pm	Presentation: Overview of Civil Litigation
2:00pm	Presentation of Mock Bench Trial/Evidentiary Hearing Fact Patterns and Packet Distribution
3:00pm	Daily Debrief and Feedback Survey
3:30pm	Dismissal

#### Tuesday, 6/4/24

10am	Welcome & Knowledge Check
10:20am	Mock Evidentiary Hearing/Bench Trial Demonstration and Q&A
11:30am	Ask-A-Lawyer – Civil Law Practitioners <i>Suggested Topic</i> : Preparing for Trial
12:00pm	Lunch
1:00pm	Small Group Coaching Workshops
3:15pm	
5115 p.11	Daily Debrief and Feedback Survey



### Wednesday, 6/5/24

10:00am	Welcome & Knowledge Check
10:20am	Observation of Civil Court Proceeding and Q&A with presiding judge
12:00pm	Lunch
1:00pm	Small Group Coaching Workshops
3:15pm	Daily Debrief and Feedback Survey
3:30pm	Dismissal

## Thursday, 6/6/24

10:00am	Welcome & Knowledge Check
10:20am	Group A - Tour of Marshals Office, Processing Area, & Holding Cells Group B - K9 Presentation
11:20am	Group A - K9 Presentation Group B - Group A - Tour of Marshals Office, Processing Area, & Holding Cells
12:20pm	Lunch
1:00pm	Small Group Coaching Workshops
3:15pm	Daily Debrief and Feedback Survey
3:30pm	Dismissal



### Friday, 6/7/24

9:00am	Welcome & Knowledge Check
9:45am	Morning Evidentiary Hearings / Bench Trials – Fact Pattern A
12:00pm	Lunch
1:00pm	Afternoon Evidentiary Hearings / Bench Trials – Fact Pattern B
3:15pm	Presentation of Certificates of Completion & Group Picture
3:30pm	Completion of Daily Surveys Student Debrief / Judicial Feedback
4:00pm	Dismissal